interest rate. The borrowings of the Company are principally denominated in rupees with a mix of fixed and floating
rates of interest. The risk is managed by the Company by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating
rate borrowings.

 The following table provides a break-up of the Company’s fixed and floating rate borrowings:

(₹ in million)

Particulars As at
March 31, 2024

As at
March 31, 2023

Fixed rate borrowings  -   36.00
Floating rate borrowings  128.69  154.22
Total  128.69  190.22

 Interest rate sensitivity

 The sensitivity analysis below have been determined based on the exposure to interest rates for floating rate liabilities,
assuming the amount of the liability outstanding at the year-end was outstanding for the whole year.

164
Annual Report 2023-24

Ganesh Benzoplast Limited

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2024

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in interest rates on that portion of
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the companies profit before tax is affected through the
impact on interest rate borrowings, as follows:

Particulars As at
March 31, 2024

As at
March 31, 2023

Assumptions Interest Rate Interest Rate
Sensitivity Level 0.5% increase 0.5% decrease 0.5% increase 0.5% decrease
Impact on statement of profit and loss (0.64) 0.64 (0.77) 0.77

(e) Credit risk management:

 Credit risk refers to the risk that a counter party will default on its contractual obligations resulting in financial loss to
the Company. Credit risk encompasses both, the direct risk of default and the risk of deterioration of credit worthiness
as well as concentration risks. The Company has adopted a policy of only dealing with credit worthy counter parties
and obtaining sufficient collateral, where appropriate, as a means of mitigating the risk of financial loss from defaults.

 Company’s credit risk arises principally from the trade receivables, loans, cash & cash equivalents.